NOTICE OF A CLOSED CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Las Vegas, NM, will hold a closed meeting on Wednesday, December 18, 2024 starting at 4:30 p.m. at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers, 1700 N. Grand Avenue. Items to be discussed: Discussion with the Sulzer Group and Singleton Schreiber contracted by the City for services related to the Hermits Peak/Calf Canyon Fire, In Accordance with the New Mexico Open Meetings Act, NMSA 1978, Section 10-15-1, (H) (7) Matters subject to the attorney-client privilege pertaining to threatened or pending litigation in which the public body is or may become a participant. A copy of the agenda may be obtained from the City Clerk, 905 12th Street, during regular business hours. The Meeting is closed to the public.

City of Las Vegas

Casandra Fresquez City Clerk

Las Vegas Optic – Notice sent via email KFUN-KLVF Radio and KNMX-KMDZ-KBQL Radio for PSA-Notice sent via email